PERKINS John William

Born: Cc 1888

Died: 10 May 1942 (54)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father:

Mother:

Married: (1) 2 Apr 1912

MUFF Ida

Born: c 1887 Bradford, Yorkshire, England
Died: 5 Jul 1944 (57) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Arthur 1853 - 1946 Karori
Mother: Sarah Roberts 1850 - 1919 Karori

Married: (2") 4 Feb 1931

Shaw Hazel Nancy

Born: 3 Jul 1911

Died: 4 May 1994

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Children:

Perkins Dorothy Olive

Born: 19 Jun 1914 Levin, NZ
Died: 5 Oct 1997 (83) Australia
Buried: Dandenong cemetery, Victoria, Aus

Married: 22 Jan 1944

Rowe Leslie Grimmond

Born: 30 Nov 1918

Died: 1 Oct 1999 (81) Australia
Buried: Dandenong cemetery, Victoria, Aus
Notes:

The Muffs arrived in NZ in 1907
Property:

Town Block 11, Lot 29 (in association with Phillips) 1917 Oxford St
Town Block 15, Section 4 1916 - 1918 6 Churchill St
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Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931

1935
1938
1941
1943

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1935
1938
1943
1946
1949

John Ida
ChCh
Beach Rd Farmer Levin
Weraroa
Wellington Agent Wellington
Wellington Agent Wellington
Wellington Land & Estate Agent Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Hazel
Wellington Land & Estate Agent Wellington
Wellington Land & Estate Agent Wellington
Wellington Land & Estate Agent Wellington
Wellington Land & Estate Agent Wellington
Lower Hutt Agent Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt Agent Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt Agent Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt Salesman Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt Salesman Lower Hutt
Leslie Dorothy
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington Engineer
Wellington Civil Servant Wellington
Wellington Civil Servant Wellington

HC 29 Mar 1915
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Mr d. W. Perkins, milkman, notifies
that he is giving up retail business in
Levin as from 3Ist March, and that
Mr Qak and Mr Cumming will supply
his customers on request
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Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married



HC 28 Sep 1915

TYALGETY and CO., LTD., have re-
ceived instructions to sell on ac-

cont of Mr J. W, Perkins, who has

sold his farm, the whole of his herd ol

dairy cows, ele., on the above date.
PARTICULARS LATER.

1173-1

HC 13 Oct 1916
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DISSOLUTION OF PARITNERSIILP,

NTOTICE is hereby given that the

partnership between Phillips and
J. W. Perkins, envryving an husiness ot
Levin as Land and Tstate Acents. hos

hoen dissolved.
J. W. PERIKNINS.

p—

LDC 24 Mar 1917

Land agents Jicenses have leen
1issued to O. A. Mark and J. W. Perk-
ins, respectively, both of Levin,
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LDC 17 Jan 1918

ROLL OF HONOUR.

Much sympathy will be felt for
Mr and Mrs Arthur Muff, of Fair-
field, and Mrs J. W. Perkins, of
Levin, in the sad bereavement
they have just sustained by the
death of their son and brother,
Riflemn Norman Douglas
Muff, who was killeel in

action on January 4. The young
EEE P Al mccxlh. T O A
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LDC 2 Aug 1919

DISATH,

| MUK, - Cn August 1. at the Palmer-

ston North Hospital, Sarah Mufl,
wile f Arthar Maff, Roslvn Road,
and mother of Mrs J. W, Perkins,
of Lovin, Aged 62 years,

LDC 2 Sep 1919
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¥RAMITE GLIEND Yy .o L IIWIIISdYLL.

Mr and Mrs J. W. Perkins, aoccom-
panied by their little daughter, leave
by the Tofua to-morrow for San Fran-

cisco. en route to England, where an
extended visit will he made 1o Mr Per-

kins' parents at Bristol, whose health
has not been sadisfactory for some time
past, Mr Perkins expects to rem=zin in
Bristol for the next twelve months.

There 1s a strone unward tendenev in



LDC 11 Dec 1920
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Alter an absence of  fitteen  moulis,
Mr and Mrs J. W. Perkins returned to
Levin during the week,  They spent
over i year in England, principally in
Bristol, where My Perkins' parcuis roe-
side.  The wrip was an enjoyable ane;
but liko most New Zealanders who pgo
abroad, they are glad to he back agam
in the Dominion onee  more.  du il
conrsoe of a ¢hat to a Chroniels repre-
centative, Mr Peorkins gave a lew am-
pressions of the conditions jn Jonetaned
ot the present time.



