#### PERKINS John William

Born: c 1888

Died: 10 May 1942 (54)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Mother:

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 2 Apr 1912

MUFF Ida

Born: c 1887 Bradford, Yorkshire, England

Died: 5 Jul 1944 (57) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Arthur 1853 – 1946 Karori Mother: Sarah Roberts 1850 – 1919 Karori

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 4 Feb 1931

Shaw Hazel Nancy

Born: 3 Jul 1911 Died: 4 May 1994

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

### Children:

Perkins Dorothy Olive

Born: 19 Jun 1914 Levin, NZ Died: 5 Oct 1997 (83) Australia

Buried: Dandenong cemetery, Victoria, Aus

Married: 22 Jan 1944

Rowe Leslie Grimmond

Born: 30 Nov 1918

Died: 1 Oct 1999 (81) Australia

Buried: Dandenong cemetery, Victoria, Aus

### **Notes:**

The Muffs arrived in NZ in 1907

### **Property:**

Town Block 11, Lot 29 (in association with Phillips) 1917 Oxford St Town Block 15, Section 4 1916 – 1918 6 Churchill St

PP0043

### **Electoral Rolls:**

1911	John		<b>Ida</b> ChCh	Spinster
1914	Beach Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1919 1925	Wallington	Agont	Weraroa	Married
1925	Wellington Wellington	Agent Agent	Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1931	Wellington	Land & Estate Agent	Wellington	Married
1935			Wellington	Married
1938			Wellington	Married
1941			Wellington	Married
1943			Wellington	Married
			Hazel	
1935	Wellington	Land & Estate Agent	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Land & Estate Agent	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Land & Estate Agent	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Land & Estate Agent	Wellington	Married
1946 1949	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Agent Agent	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Agent	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Salesman	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Salesman	Lower Hutt	Married
1025	Leslie		Dorothy	C:
1935			Wellington	Spinster
1938 1943	Wellington	Engineer	Wellington	Spinster
1946	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married

HC 29 Mar 1915

Mr J. W. Perkins, milkman, notifies that he is giving up retail business in Levin as from 31st March, and that Mr Oak and Mr Cumming will supply his customers on request.

PP0043 2

D'ALGETY and CO., LTD., have received instructions to sell on account of Mr J. W. Perkins, who has sold his farm, the whole of his herd of dairy cows, etc., on the above date.

PARTICULARS LATER.

HC 13 Oct 1916

# DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

NTOTICE is hereby given that the partnership between Phillips and J. W. Perkins, carrying on business at Levin as Land and Estate Agents, has been dissolved.

LDC 24 Mar 1917

Land agents licenses have been issued to O. A. Mark and J. W. Perkins, respectively, both of Levin.

PP0043 3

## ROLL OF HONOUR.

Much sympathy will be felt for Mr and Mrs Arthur Muff, of Fairfield, and Mrs J. W. Perkins, of Levin, in the sad bereavement they have just sustained by the death of their son and brother, Riflemn Norman Douglas Muff, who was killed in action on January 4. The young

LDC 2 Aug 1919

## DEATH.

MUFF.—On August 1, at the Palmerston North Hospital, Sarah Muff, wife of Arthur Muff, Roslyn Road, and mother of Mrs J. W. Perkins, of Levin. Aged 69 years.

LDC 2 Sep 1919

wante and w. Inomson.

Mr and Mrs J. W. Perkins, accompanied by their little daughter, leave by the Tofua to-morrow for San Francisco. en route to England, where an extended visit will be made to Mr Perkins' parents at Bristol, whose health has not been satisfactory for some time past. Mr Perkins expects to remain in Bristol for the next twelve months.

There is a strong upward tendency in

PP0043 4

After an absence of fifteen months, Mr and Mrs J. W. Perkins returned to Levin during the week. They spent over a year in England, principally in Bristol, where Mr Perkins' parents reside. The trip was an enjoyable one, but like most New Zealanders who go abroad, they are glad to be back again in the Dominion once more. In the course of a chat to a Chronicle representative, Mr Perkins gave a few impressions of the conditions in England at the present time.

PP0043 5